
# 2 Texas (19-3, 3-2 SEC) -vs- # 5 Auburn (19-3, 4-1 SEC)
3/21/2026 at Auburn, Ala. (Plainsman Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Luke Harrison (3-0)
Loss: Sanders, Jackson (2-1)
Save: Thomas Burns (3)
HBP: Luke Harrison, Sam Cozart, Sanders, Jackson
PB: Fralick, Chase (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Derek Mollica First: Ryan Broussard Second Base: Micah Holmen Third Base: Anthony Perez 
Start: 6:02 pm   Time: 3:37   Attendance: 8,037   Weather: 79, sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Texas 0 2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 11 0
Auburn 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 6 10 2

Texas 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ethan Mendoza 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Carson Tinney c 5 0 2 1 0 1 3
Aiden Robbins cf 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Adrian Rodriguez ss 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Temo Becerra 3b 4 0 1 0 1 2 3
Anthony Pack Jr. lf 3 2 0 0 2 1 0
Casey Borba 1b 4 1 1 0 1 1 2
Jayden Duplantier rf 4 1 1 3 0 1 0
Maddox Monsour dh 4 1 3 2 0 1 0
Luke Harrison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Grubbs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brett Crossland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Cozart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Burns p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 7 11 7 4 10 9

2B: Carson Tinney (1); Temo Becerra (1)
HR: Aiden Robbins (1); Jayden Duplantier (1)
SB: Adrian Rodriguez (1)
HBP: Ethan Mendoza (1)

Auburn 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carter, Bristol cf 6 0 2 0 0 1 3
Rembert, Chris 2b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Fralick, Chase c 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Bingaman, Ethin 1b/3b 4 2 1 0 1 2 3
Terrell, Bub lf/1b 5 1 2 1 0 3 0
Guevara, Eric 3b/ss 4 0 2 1 1 1 3
McCraine, Mason rf 4 0 0 1 1 3 2
McCraine, Brandon ss 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Gregorio, Logan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Waldrop, Tanner 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Steele, Lucas ph 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Belyeu, Cade lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Clay, Todd dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Belza, Taylor ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sanders, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cormier, LJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kulik, Marcel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hetzler, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 10 6 7 11 13

2B: Carter, Bristol (1)
HR: Rembert, Chris (1)
SB: Guevara, Eric (1)
HBP: Rembert, Chris (1); Fralick, Chase (1); Steele, Lucas (1)
PO: Carter, Bristol (1)
E: Fralick, Chase (1); McCraine, Brandon (1)

Texas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luke Harrison (W, 3-0) 5.2 4 2 2 3 6 0 0 2 0 20 25 2 8 92
Max Grubbs 1.0 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 24
Brett Crossland 0.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 15
Sam Cozart 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 10
Thomas Burns (S, 3) 1.1 1 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 5 8 0 1 39
Totals 10 6 6 7 11 1 0 3 0 36 46 4 11 180

Auburn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sanders, Jackson (L, 2-1) 2.2 6 6 4 3 4 0 0 1 0 14 18 3 0 77
Cormier, LJ 2.2 3 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 11 11 4 3 46
Kulik, Marcel 1.2 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 1 24
Hetzler, Ryan 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 3 34
Totals 11 7 5 4 10 2 0 1 0 38 43 9 7 181



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas - Top of 1st TX AUB
Mendoza popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Tinney struck out looking (2-2 KFFBBK). 0 0
Robbins struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0

Auburn - Bottom of 1st TX AUB
Carter, B. doubled down the lf line (0-1 K). 0 0
Rembert, C. walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 0 0
Fralick, C. hit by pitch (1-0 B); Rembert, C. advanced to second; Carter, B. advanced to third. 0 0
Bingaman, E. struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Terrell, B. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Guevara, E. flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 0 0

Texas - Top of 2nd TX AUB
Rodriguez reached on an error by ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Becerra struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKFS). 0 0
Rodriguez stole second. 0 0
Pack Jr. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Borba singled up the middle (1-2 KBK); Pack Jr. advanced to second; Rodriguez advanced to third. 0 0
Duplantier J infield fly to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Monsour singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (1-2 BKK); Borba advanced to
third; Pack Jr. scored, unearned; Rodriguez scored, unearned. 2 0
Mendoza hit by pitch (1-2 FFBF). 2 0
Tinney flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 0

Auburn - Bottom of 2nd TX AUB
McCraine, M. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0
McCraine, B. struck out swinging (2-2 BFKFFFBS). 2 0
Clay, T. grounded out to 3b (1-2 SSFB). 2 0

Texas - Top of 3rd TX AUB
Robbins homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 3 0
Rodriguez struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 3 0
Becerra doubled to left center, out at third lf to 1b to 3b (3-1 BKBB). 3 0
Pack Jr. walked (3-2 BBKKBFB). 3 0
Borba walked (3-1 BBSBB); Pack Jr. advanced to second. 3 0
Borba advanced to second on an error by c; Pack Jr. advanced to third. 3 0
Duplantier J homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-2 KBBSB); Borba scored; Pack Jr. scored. 6 0
Monsour singled to center field (2-2 BKBK). 6 0
Cormier, L. to p for Sanders, J.. 6 0
Mendoza grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 6 0

Auburn - Bottom of 3rd TX AUB
Carter, B. grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 6 0
Rembert, C. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 0
Fralick, C. grounded out to 3b to second base (2-2 KBSFBF). 6 0

Texas - Top of 4th TX AUB
Tinney singled to left field (3-2 BBKKFBF). 6 0
Tinney advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 0
Robbins popped up to 2b to center field (1-2 KBS). 6 0
Rodriguez flied out to lf to left center (1-2 KBF); Tinney advanced to third. 6 0



Becerra grounded out to ss (2-2 BBFS). 6 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Auburn - Bottom of 4th TX AUB
Bingaman, E. walked (3-1 BFBBB). 6 0
Terrell, B. singled to shortstop (0-0); Bingaman, E. advanced to second. 6 0
Guevara, E. walked (3-1 BBKBB); Terrell, B. advanced to second; Bingaman, E. advanced to third. 6 0
McCraine, M. grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Guevara, E. advanced to second; Terrell, B. advanced to
third; Bingaman, E. scored. 6 1
McCraine, B. grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-2 BBKBKF); Guevara, E. advanced to third; Terrell, B. scored. 6 2
Clay, T. grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 2

Texas - Top of 5th TX AUB
Pack Jr. flied out to cf to right center (2-2 KFBB). 6 2
Borba struck out looking (2-2 BFBKFFK). 6 2
Duplantier J grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 6 2

Auburn - Bottom of 5th TX AUB
Carter, B. singled to first base, bunt (0-1 F). 6 2
Carter, B. out at first p to 1b, picked off. 6 2
Rembert, C. hit by pitch (0-0). 6 2
Fralick, C. flied out to cf to right center (1-1 BK). 6 2
Bingaman, E. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Rembert, C. out at second ss to 2b. 6 2

Texas - Top of 6th TX AUB
Monsour singled to left field (0-1 K). 6 2
Mendoza flied out to cf (0-1 K). 6 2
Monsour advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 2
Tinney doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 FB); Monsour scored. 7 2
Kulik, M. to p for Cormier, L.. 7 2
Robbins singled to shortstop (0-1 F); Tinney advanced to third. 7 2
Rodriguez struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 7 2
Becerra struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 7 2

Auburn - Bottom of 6th TX AUB
Terrell, B. struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 7 2
Guevara, E. singled to third base (2-1 FBB). 7 2
McCraine, M. struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 7 2
Grubbs to p for Harrison. 7 2
Gregorio, L. pinch hit for McCraine, B.. 7 2
Gregorio, L. grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 2

Texas - Top of 7th TX AUB
Guevara, E. to ss. 7 2
Waldrop, T. to 3b for Gregorio, L.. 7 2
Pack Jr. struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 7 2
Borba grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 7 2
Duplantier J struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 7 2

Auburn - Bottom of 7th TX AUB
Clay, T. flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 7 2
Carter, B. struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 7 2
Rembert, C. homered to left field, RBI (0-1 F). 7 3
Fralick, C. walked (3-2 BBFFFFBFB). 7 3



Bingaman, E. singled up the middle (2-1 BKB); Fralick, C. advanced to second. 7 3
Crossland to p for Grubbs. 7 3
Terrell, B. singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 KSBF); Bingaman, E. advanced to third; Fralick, C.
scored. 7 4
Guevara, E. singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 SBS); Terrell, B. advanced to third; Bingaman, E.
scored. 7 5
Guevara, E. stole second. 7 5
McCraine, M. struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 7 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Texas - Top of 8th TX AUB
Hetzler, R. to p for Kulik, M.. 7 5
Monsour struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 7 5
Mendoza grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBBKBF). 7 5
Tinney grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBBK). 7 5

Auburn - Bottom of 8th TX AUB
Cozart to p for Crossland. 7 5
Steele, L. pinch hit for Waldrop, T.. 7 5
Steele, L. hit by pitch (0-1 K). 7 5
Clay, T. flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 7 5
Carter, B. grounded out to p (1-1 BS); Steele, L. advanced to second. 7 5
Rembert, C. singled through the left side (0-0); Steele, L. advanced to third. 7 5
Burns to p for Cozart. 7 5
Fralick, C. singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Rembert, C. advanced to second; Steele, L. scored. 7 6
Fralick, C. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Rembert, C. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 6
Bingaman, E. struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFS). 7 6

Texas - Top of 9th TX AUB
Bingaman, E. to 3b. 7 6
Terrell, B. to 1b. 7 6
Belyeu, C. to lf for Steele, L.. 7 6
Robbins grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 7 6
Rodriguez singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 7 6
Rodriguez advanced to second on a passed ball. 7 6
Becerra walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 7 6
Pack Jr. flied out to rf to right center (1-0 B); Rodriguez advanced to third. 7 6
Borba flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 7 6

Auburn - Bottom of 9th TX AUB
Terrell, B. struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 7 6
Guevara, E. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KFBBS). 7 6
McCraine, M. walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 6
Belyeu, C. walked (3-1 BKBBB); McCraine, M. advanced to second. 7 6
Belza, T. pinch hit for Clay, T.. 7 6
Belza, T. walked (3-2 BKBKBFB); Belyeu, C. advanced to second; McCraine, M. advanced to third. 7 6
Carter, B. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-1 BSB); Belza, T. advanced to second; Belyeu, C.
out at third 3b unassisted. 7 6


